Mariposa County, CA Home of Yosemite

Go To Search
Environmental Health

Yosemite Falls



Overview

Environmental Health programs help to protect the health, safety, and well-being of the public, and preserve the quality of the environment. For more information, please call the Health Department at 209-966-2220 or 888-777-0377. 




News Flash
AIR QUALITY ALERT
Wind patterns have shifted again and Smoke levels are expected to increase. Air Quality should remain in the Good to Moderate range most of the day. Smoke may be in the higher moderate range between 9am and noon. Additional Info...

French Italian Portuguese Spanish chinese German Japanese Korean 
5100 Bullion St.  |  Mariposa, CA 95338  |  Telephone Numbers